

**RSA No.361 of 2019.**

**03.10.2019.** Present: Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file power of attorney.

List on **31.10.2019.**

**3<sup>rd</sup> October 2019.**  
(krt)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**