

**Amar Singh v. Ashwani Kumar**

**RSA No. 361 of 2019**

**21.7.2022** Present: Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No. 8369 of 2022**

By way of instant application filed under Order 39 Rule 4 read with Section 151 CPC, prayer has been by the applicants/appellants for modification of order dated 27.8.2020, whereby parties were directed to maintain status quo, but before same could be heard and decided on its own merits, learned counsel for the parties state that instead of deciding the application at hand, appeal may be heard finally at an early date.

Consequently, in view of the above, present application is disposed of as not pressed.

**RSA No. 361 of 2019**

Since appeal stands admitted and parties are duly represented, list this matter for final hearing on 12.8.2022. In the meantime, records be called for.

**21<sup>st</sup> July, 2022**  
*Manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**