

Amar Singh Vs. Ashwani Kumar

RSA No. 361 of 2019

11.7.2025 **Present:** Mr.Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

RSA No. 361 of 2019

List for final hearing on **5th September, 2025.**

CMP No. 15634 of 2025

Main RSA No. 361 of 2019 has already been listed for final hearing on 5th September, 2025, as such this application has become infructuous and disposed of accordingly.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

11th July, 2025
(Keshav)