

**Amar Singh vs. Ashwani Kumar**

**RSA No.361 of 2019**

05.09.2025 Present: Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the appellants.  
Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents,  
list on 4<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

September 05, 2025  
(vt)