

**Amar Singh Vs. Ashwani Kumar**

**RSA No. 361 of 2019**

20.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the appellants.  
Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed, list the matter after the ensuing winter vacation, in the second week of March, 2026.

**20<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**  
(Shamsh Tabrez)

**( Bipin C. Negi )**  
**Judge**